## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428874

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIG
previously recorded on Reel 034437 Frame 0216. Assignor confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER BRAUN	11/07/2014
JEAN-NOEL OLLAGNIER	11/27/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES SEPPIC
Street Address:	75, QUAI D'ORSAY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75007

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14564446

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

**Correspondent Name:** YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0503-1226-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NOR MARKED UP#page1.tif source=2014-12-10 NOR#page1.tif

source=2014-12-10\_NOR\_CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=2014-12-10\_ASSMT#page1.tif source=2014-12-10\_ASSMT#page2.tif

### 503092011 12/09/2014

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER BRAUN	11/07/2014
JEAN-NOEL OLLAGNIER	11/27/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DES PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES SEPPIC
Street Address:	75, QUAI D'ORSAY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75007

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14564446

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035212297

**Email:** mpessagno@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0503-1226-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS	3,
---------	----

Olivier BRAUN	
Jean-Noel OLL	AGNIER
ed to as "applicar	nt(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	oil phases free of mononters
or which an appli	cation for a United States patent was filed on
December 9, 201	4, Application No. <u>14/564,446</u>
or which an appli	cation for a United States patent was executed on
AS, SOCIETE	D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIE
PPIC,	
is 75 Quai d'Orsay	75007 PARIS FRANCE,
rred to as "assigr	nee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
9,	
HEREFORE, in	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receip
nowledged, and	other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
) hereby sell, ass	sign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righ
ntion in the United	d States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and al
nay be granted th	herefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and fo
hoof of its legal r	epresentatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
, as fully and ent	tirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
sale not been ma	ade.
t(s) hereby auti	horize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
ssue said United s	States patents to said assignee(s).
······································	
	(signature) Olivier BRAUN
14	(signature) Jean-Noel OLLAGNIER
	llag
	Jean-Noel OLL red to as "applicate polymer for ionic of for which an application of the polymer

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	
	Olivier BRAUN
	Jean-Noel OLLAGNIER
hereafter ref	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
Novel thicker	ning polymer for ionic oil phases free of monomers
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on December 9, 2014  Application No
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE CHIMIQUES	REAS, SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIES SEPPIC,
whose addre	es is 75 Quai d'Orsay 75007 PARIS FRANCE,
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ime,
whereof is a presents, do( the said inve- patents which use and beho granted, as assignment a Applic	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these (es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto sald assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to into in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all in may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the pof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this and sale not been made.  Fauth (s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date	ing., (signature) Olivier BRAUN
Date	(signature) Jean-Noel OLLAGNIER
	In the second of an example of an example of the second of